TOWN OF GILMANTON NH DRIVEWAY PERMIT

- A non-refundable permit fee of \$25.00 shall accompany this application.
- Driveway opening must be staked.
- Application requires approval from Town Road Agent prior to beginning of site work.
- Driveway access on a town road shall require a permit issued by the Road Agent, per town ordinance. A permit shall not be issued unless the following standards are met:
 - 1. Minimum sight distance of 200' in either direction in all seasons, unless otherwise specified by the Road Agent due to road configuration.
 - 2. Culverts may be required depending on drainage condition; installation at applicant's expense.
 - 3. No less than 15" diameter, 30' long x 14-gauge galvanized or plastic heavy-duty culvert pipe shall be used, as specified by the Road Agent.
 - 4. Apron must slope away from the road. Whenever possible, a level or negative slope from the road shall be maintained for a distance of 10'.
 - 5. This application cannot be finalized until Subdivision Approval is granted, if applicable.

Applicant's Name	Date
Applicant's Phone Number	Applicant's Email Address
Property Address: / Mailing Address:	
Tax Map / Lot Location of Driveway:	
Signature of Applicant	Date
Signature of Property Owner	Date
	Date requirements with specific recommendations, as described above.
Signature of Town Road Agent I have inspected the driveway and hereby approve its	Date s location and construction requirements set forth herewith.
Signature of Planning Board Chair I hereby agree that this lot has been approved and m (where applicable)	Date eets all requirements set forth by the Gilmanton Subdivision Regulations Date of Subdivision Approval (if applicable)